2008 budget includes $144.0 million to drill thirteen offshore exploratory wells. We have also budgeted $37.0 million
for onshore exploration in 2008 in our South Texas region.

Maintain Flexible Capital Expenditure Budget.  The timing of most of our capital expenditures is discretionary
because we have not made any significant long-term capital expenditure commitments. Consequently, we have a
significant degree of flexibility to adjust the level of such expenditures according to market conditions. We anticipate
spending approximately $526.0 million on our development and exploration projects in 2008. We intend to primarily
use operating cash flow to fund our development and exploration expenditures in 2008 and to a lesser extent
borrowings under our bank credit facilities. We may also make additional property acquisitions in 2008 that would
require additional sources of funding. Such sources may include borrowings under our bank credit facility or sales of
our equity or debt securities.

8

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Primary Operating Areas

The following table summarizes the estimated proved oil and natural gas reserves for our twenty largest onshore field
areas and our five largest offshore operating areas as of December 31, 2007:

Net Oil Net Gas

(MBbls) (MMcf) MMcfe %
PV 10
Value(1) %

East Texas / North Louisiana
Beckville 109 67,510 68,165 10.5 $ 181,757 11.5
Logansport 130 54,908 55,688 8.6 87,680 5.6
Waskom 459 38,380 41,131 6.3 65,225 4.1
Blocker 95 30,392 30,961 4.8 58,439 3.7
Gilmer 93 28,446 29,002 4.5 52,564 3.3
Hico-Knowles 535 16,780 19,990 3.1 56,201 3.6
Darco 52 16,124 16,437 2.5 29,431 1.9
Cadeville 67 15,209 15,612 2.4 34,251 2.2
Douglass 6 15,508 15,542 2.4 27,791 1.8
Other 266 29,176 30,772 4.6 71,805 4.5

1,812 312,433 323,300 49.7 665,144 42.2

South Texas
Double A Wells 1,614 46,867 56,553 8.7 182,429 11.6
Las Hermanitas � 35,464 35,464 5.4 83,672 5.3
Fandango � 34,443 34,443 5.3 102,149 6.5
Rosita � 32,589 32,589 5.0 70,445 4.5
Javelina 140 29,466 30,304 4.7 75,559 4.8
J.C. Martin � 12,980 12,980 2.0 29,109 1.8
Markham 180 8,883 9,966 1.5 25,236 1.6
Sugar Creek 101 8,275 8,878 1.4 11,236 0.7
Other 900 18,353 23,754 3.6 83,389 5.2

2,935 227,320 244,931 37.6 663,224

Edgar Filing: COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 15